# 502244830 02/26/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeong Chan Ra	02/15/2013
Sung Keun Kang	02/15/2013
Ju Yeon Seo	02/15/2013
Hyoeun Kim	02/15/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RNL Bio Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1596-7 Bongcheon-dong
Internal Address:	Gwanak-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	151-050

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13810334

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9194199354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-419-9350
Email: hip@hultquistip.com
Correspondent Name: Kelly K. Reynolds
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14329

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4240-190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly K. Reynolds

Total Attachments: 2

source=190\_Assignment#page1.tif source=190\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029881 FRAME: 0272 OP \$40,00 13810334

Docket No.: 4240-190 Assignment

### ASSIGNMENT

We, JEONG CHAN RA, SUNG KEUN KANG, JU YEON SEO, and HYOEUN KIM, have made an invention the specification of which is described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 13/810,334 filed under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. § 371, based on International Patent Application No. PCT/KR2011/005258 filed on July 18, 2011, entitled:

"CULTURE MEDIUM COMPOSITION FOR CULTURING AMMION-DERIVED MESENCHYMAL STEM CELL, AND METHOD FOR CULTURING AMMION-DERIVED MESENCHYMAL STEM CELL BY USING SAME"

We hereby assign to RNL Bio Co., Ltd., 1596-7, Bongcheon-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-050, KR, all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application; and
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention.

We are making this assignment based on our business relationship with RNL Bio Co., Ltd..

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue patents on the invention to:

### RNL Bio Co., Ltd.

as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

JEONG CHAN RA

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to RNL Bio Co., Ltd. all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

0201212013

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 4240-190 Assignment

Open	02/15/2013
SUNG KEUN KANG	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
서주면	02/15/2013
IU YEON SEO	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
7 7 9	02/15/2013
HYOEUN KIM	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)